Specification
660 - 1680 Watts
• Universal PFC Input
• Low Profile (61 mm)
• Wide Output Voltage Adjustment
• Remote On/Off
• Power Good Signal
• Remote Sense

8 PGG Power Good Ground
Mating Connector & Terminal - CN1, CN2 & CN3
Connector Mating Connector Terminal Manufacturer
CN1
S10B-PHDSS PHDR-10VS Reel SPHD-002T-P0.5
Loose BPHD-001T-P0.5
BPHD-002T-P0.5
J.S.TCN2
CN3 S8B-PHDSS PHDR-8VS
Models and Ratings
Input
Voltage
Current Regulation
Ripple & Noise(2) Efficiency(3) Model
NumberMax Peak Line Load
3.3 V (2.64 - 3.96) 200 A - 20 mV 40 mV 120 mV 76% CPB1KPS3V3
5.0 V (3.96 - 6.00) 200 A - 20 mV 40 mV 120 mV 81% CPB1KPS05
7.5 V (5.25 - 8.25) 134 A - 36 mV 60 mV 150 mV 83% CPB1KPS7V5
12 V (8.25 - 13.20) 88 A - 48 mV 100 mV 150 mV 84% CPB1KPS12
15 V (10.50 - 16.50) 70 A - 60 mV 120 mV 150 mV 84% CPB1KPS15
24 V (16.50 - 26.40) 44 A 51 A (1) 96 mV 150 mV 150 mV 86% CPB1KPS24
36 V (25.20 - 39.60) 29 A - 114 mV 150 mV 200 mV 86% CPB1KPS36
48 V (38.40 - 56.00) 22 A - 192 mV 300 mV 200 mV 86% CPB1KPS48
Notes
1. Peak current duration 10 s max with duty cycle ≤ 35% 170-264 VAC only.
2. Measured over a 20 MHz bandwidth from 0 ºC to +50 ºC.
3. Measured at nominal 230 VAC input and 100% load.

8 PGG Power Good Ground
Mating Connector & Terminal - CN1, CN2 & CN3
Connector Mating Connector Terminal Manufacturer
CN1
S10B-PHDSS PHDR-10VS Reel SPHD-002T-P0.5
Loose BPHD-001T-P0.5
BPHD-002T-P0.5
J.S.TCN2
CN3 S8B-PHDSS PHDR-8VS
Input
Voltage
Current Regulation
Ripple & Noise(3) Efficiency(4) Model
Number(3)
Max Peak Line Load
3.3 V (2.64 - 3.96) 300 A - 20 mV 40 mV 120 mV 75% CPB1K5PS3V3
5.0 V (3.96 - 6.00) 300 A - 20 mV 40 mV 120 mV 81% CPB1K5PS05
7.5 V (5.25 - 8.25) 200 A - 36 mV 60 mV 150 mV 81% CPB1K5PS7V5
12 V (8.25 - 13.20) 125 A - 48 mV 100 mV 150 mV 82% CPB1K5PS12
15 V (10.50 - 16.50) 100 A - 60 mV 120 mV 150 mV 86% CPB1K5PS15
24 V (16.50 - 26.40) 70 A (1) 105 A (2) 96 mV 150 mV 150 mV 86% CPB1K5PS24
36 V (25.20 - 39.60) 47 A (1) 70 A (2) 114 mV 150 mV 200 mV 86% CPB1K5PS36
48 V (38.40 - 56.00) 35 A (1) - 192 mV 300 mV 200 mV 86% CPB1K5PS48
Notes
1. At low input voltage i.e. 115 V nom derate to 65 A, 42 A and 32 A.
2. Peak current duration 10 s max with duty cycle ≤ 35% 170-264 VAC only.
3. Measured over a 20 MHz bandwidth from 0 ºC to +50 ºC.